

MAIN CASE: F.C.A.No.38 of 2026

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	1.5.2026	<u>RNT,J & BM,J</u> <u>F.C.A.No.38 of 2026</u> This appeal has been filed by the appellant/husband challenging the dismissal of his divorce petition filed under Section 307 of Muslim Law and Section 7(1) (2) & (8) of Family Courts Act,1984 <i>vide</i> order, dated 24.03.2026, passed in F.C.O.P.No.87 of 2023 on the file of the learned Judge, Family Court-cum-VII Additional District Judge, Ananthapuramu. 2. Issue notice to the respondent. 3. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by Registered Post and Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry before the next date of listing. 4. Post after four (04) weeks. 5. After the appearance of the respondent, the Court would consider to refer the parties for mediation. _____ RNT,J _____ BM,J RPD	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>